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"VIESSMANN" FIS WORLD CUP CROSS-COUNTRY
1st World Cup Competition

Düsseldorf (GER)

Men 6 x 1.5 km Team Sprint - Final

Results

SUN 28 OCT 2007

Start Time: 15:51
End Time: 16:12

presented by

Jury Information Course Information

Technical Delegate PONIKVAR Uros (SLO)

FIS Race Director CAPOL Juerg (FIS)

Assistant Technical Delegate STIEGLER Helfried (AUT)

Assistant TD Nat. KOESEL Peter (GER)

Chief of Competition ZIPFEL Georg (GER)

Name Rheinuferpromenade

Height Difference (HD) 8 m

Maximum Climb (MC) 5 m

Total Climb (TC) 18 m

Length of Lap 828 m/700 m

Number of Laps 2

Rank

Bib

Name

Leg

Team Time Behind

Rounds 1/2

Change Round

Rounds 3/4

Change Round

Rounds 5/6

Change Round

1 2 SWE - SWEDEN I 18:12.7        0.0
2-1 FREDRIKSSON Thobias 3:17.2 4 3:17.2 4 9:23.9 4 3:01.4 6 15:20.8 2 2:54.3 1

2-2 LARSSON Peter 6:22.5 1 3:05.3 5 12:26.5 =6 3:02.6 9 18:12.7 1 2:51.9 2

2 3 NOR - NORWAY II 18:13.2       +0.5
3-1 KJOELSTAD Johan 3:17.1 3 3:17.1 3 9:24.9 7 3:01.6 7 15:22.1 6 2:55.6 4

3-2 HETLAND Tor Arne 6:23.3 =6 3:06.2 8 12:26.5 =6 3:01.6 5 18:13.2 2 2:51.1 1

3 18 SWE - SWEDEN II 18:15.9       +3.2
18-1 HELLNER Marcus 3:16.2 1 3:16.2 1 9:23.1 1 3:00.5 3 15:20.7 1 2:55.5 3

18-2 JOENSSON Emil 6:22.6 2 3:06.4 10 12:25.2 =1 3:02.1 7 18:15.9 3 2:55.2 3

FF 4 5 ITA - ITALY I 18:16.5       +3.8
5-1 PASINI Renato 3:16.6 2 3:16.6 2 9:24.2 5 3:01.3 5 15:21.1 4 2:55.6 4

5-2 ZORZI Cristian 6:22.9 4 3:06.3 9 12:25.5 3 3:01.3 4 18:16.5 4 2:55.4 5

FF 5 26 CZE - CZECH REPUBLIC I 18:16.5       +3.8
26-1 RAZYM Ales 3:18.0 7 3:18.0 7 9:23.2 2 3:00.2 2 15:21.0 3 2:54.9 2

26-2 KOZISEK Dusan 6:23.0 5 3:05.0 4 12:26.1 4 3:02.9 10 18:16.5 5 2:55.5 6

6 19 NOR - NORWAY I 18:16.9       +4.2
19-1 NORTHUG Petter 3:17.7 6 3:17.7 6 9:23.3 3 2:59.7 1 15:21.6 5 2:56.4 6

19-2 DAHL John Kristian 6:23.6 =8 3:05.9 6 12:25.2 =1 3:01.9 6 18:16.9 6 2:55.3 4

7 31 GER - GERMANY II 18:18.9       +6.2
31-1 FILBRICH Jens 3:18.1 8 3:18.1 8 9:26.4 9 3:03.6 9 15:22.6 7 2:56.4 6

31-2 GOERING Franz 6:22.8 3 3:04.7 2 12:26.2 5 2:59.8 2 18:18.9 7 2:56.3 7

8 7 FRA - FRANCE I 18:26.5      +13.8
7-1 AMBROSETTI Damien 3:18.7 9 3:18.7 9 9:26.2 8 3:02.6 8 15:29.8 10 3:02.8 10

7-2 DARRAGON Roddy 6:23.6 =8 3:04.9 3 12:27.0 10 3:00.8 3 18:26.5 8 2:56.7 8

FF 9 1 USA - UNITED STATES 18:26.6      +13.9
1-1 KOOS Torin 3:17.4 5 3:17.4 5 9:28.2 10 3:04.9 10 15:28.4 8 3:01.6 8

1-2 NEWELL Andrew 6:23.3 =6 3:05.9 6 12:26.8 =8 2:58.6 1 18:26.6 9 2:58.2 10

FF 10 15 CZE - CZECH REPUBLIC II 18:26.7      +14.0
15-1 SPERL Milan 3:19.6 10 3:19.6 10 9:24.6 6 3:00.9 4 15:29.0 9 3:02.2 9

15-2 JAKS Martin 6:23.7 10 3:04.1 1 12:26.8 =8 3:02.2 8 18:26.7 10 2:57.7 9
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Rank

Bib

Name

Leg

Team Time Behind

Rounds 1/2

Change Round

Rounds 3/4

Change Round

Rounds 5/6

Change Round

11 28 JPN - JAPAN 18:38.9       +1.7Semifinal Rank: 5
28-1 KOMAMURA Shunsuke 3:29.6 16 3:29.6 16 9:39.5 13 3:07.4 14 15:45.4 8 3:06.6 7

28-2 ONDA Yuichi 6:32.1 13 3:02.5 1 12:38.8 11 2:59.3 2 18:38.9 5 2:53.5 1

12 24 FIN - FINLAND I 18:39.2       +2.0Semifinal Rank: 6
24-1 STRANDVALL Matias 3:25.5 1 3:25.5 1 9:32.0 4 3:01.5 2 15:42.7 6 3:04.3 4

24-2 KITTILAE Kusti 6:30.5 =3 3:05.0 14 12:38.4 =9 3:06.4 14 18:39.2 6 2:56.5 3

13 12 KAZ - KAZAKHSTAN I 18:41.1      +12.3Semifinal Rank: 7
12-1 POLTARANIN Alexey 3:24.5 =9 3:24.5 9 9:29.2 9 3:07.1 10 15:43.0 9 3:08.7 9

12-2 CHEBOTKO Nikolay 6:22.1 8 2:57.6 8 12:34.3 =7 3:05.1 6 18:41.1 7 2:58.1 6

14 17 RUS - RUSSIA I 18:44.3       +7.1Semifinal Rank: 7
17-1 MORILOV Nikolay 3:26.1 3 3:26.1 3 9:33.6 =6 3:02.1 7 15:41.6 5 3:05.1 6

17-2 ROTCHEV Vassili 6:31.5 10 3:05.4 15 12:36.5 3 3:02.9 6 18:44.3 7 3:02.7 8

15 14 FIN - FINLAND II 18:42.3      +13.5Semifinal Rank: 8
14-1 JYLHAE Martti 3:25.6 14 3:25.6 14 9:29.4 10 3:05.8 3 15:37.6 7 3:02.3 6

14-2 VAEAENAENEN Jesse 6:23.6 11 2:58.0 10 12:35.3 =11 3:05.9 11 18:42.3 8 3:04.7 10

16 22 AUT - AUSTRIA I 18:51.3      +14.1Semifinal Rank: 8
22-1 WURM Harald 3:27.6 =12 3:27.6 12 9:35.3 9 3:04.3 11 15:45.7 9 3:07.7 10

22-2 STOCKINGER Martin 6:31.0 7 3:03.4 3 12:38.0 8 3:02.7 4 18:51.3 8 3:05.6 10

17 9 CAN - CANADA I 18:42.7      +13.9Semifinal Rank: 9
9-1 CROOKS Sean 3:24.2 7 3:24.2 7 9:29.0 8 3:06.2 4 15:39.2 8 3:03.9 8

9-2 WIDMER Phil 6:22.8 10 2:58.6 12 12:35.3 =11 3:06.3 13 18:42.7 9 3:03.5 9

18 25 ITA - ITALY II 18:53.5      +16.3Semifinal Rank: 9
25-1 SCOLA Fulvio 3:27.3 =9 3:27.3 9 9:32.9 5 3:01.8 4 15:41.4 4 3:04.8 5

25-2 FRASNELLI Loris 6:31.1 8 3:03.8 6 12:36.6 4 3:03.7 10 18:53.5 9 3:12.1 13

19 4 GER - GERMANY I 18:45.6      +16.8Semifinal Rank: 10
4-1 ANGERER Tobias 3:23.9 =5 3:23.9 5 9:27.6 =2 3:06.7 5 15:46.9 11 3:13.3 11

4-2 WENZL Josef 6:20.9 =2 2:57.0 3 12:33.6 6 3:06.0 12 18:45.6 10 2:58.7 8

20 23 EST - ESTONIA II 19:01.2      +24.0Semifinal Rank: 10
23-1 SIMONLATSER Timo 3:27.4 11 3:27.4 11 9:35.5 10 3:03.5 9 15:51.7 10 3:13.3 12

23-2 KUMMEL Peeter 6:32.0 12 3:04.6 11 12:38.4 =9 3:02.9 6 19:01.2 10 3:09.5 12

21 6 EST - ESTONIA I 18:57.9      +29.1Semifinal Rank: 11
6-1 SAAREPUU Anti 3:24.3 8 3:24.3 8 9:30.0 12 3:08.3 13 15:44.0 10 3:09.2 10

6-2 NARUSK Priit 6:21.7 7 2:57.4 5 12:34.8 9 3:04.8 3 18:57.9 11 3:13.9 13

22 30 FRA - FRANCE II 19:01.5      +24.3Semifinal Rank: 11
30-1 FANJAS CLARET Sylvain 3:27.3 =9 3:27.3 9 9:37.8 12 3:06.9 13 15:54.6 13 3:14.7 13

30-2 MIRANDA Cyril 6:30.9 6 3:03.6 4 12:39.9 13 3:02.1 3 19:01.5 11 3:06.9 11
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Rank

Bib

Name

Leg

Team Time Behind

Rounds 1/2

Change Round

Rounds 3/4

Change Round

Rounds 5/6

Change Round

23 21 SUI - SWITZERLAND I 19:02.8      +25.6Semifinal Rank: 12
21-1 WALDMEIER Andreas 3:26.4 =4 3:26.4 4 9:34.0 8 3:03.4 8 16:02.6 15 3:25.2 16

21-2 EIGENMANN Christoph 6:30.6 5 3:04.2 8 12:37.4 7 3:03.4 8 19:02.8 12 3:00.2 7

24 13 GER - GERMANY III 19:05.3      +36.5Semifinal Rank: FF 12
13-1 WUENSCH Oliver 3:25.4 13 3:25.4 13 9:31.2 13 3:06.7 5 15:56.0 12 3:20.0 12

13-2 BREDL Johannes 6:24.5 12 2:59.1 14 12:36.0 13 3:04.8 3 19:05.3 12 3:09.3 12

25 27 GER - GERMANY IV 19:03.0      +25.8Semifinal Rank: 13
27-1 HAENEL Lars 3:26.6 6 3:26.6 6 9:40.2 15 3:08.8 15 16:00.0 14 3:20.9 15

27-2 HAENEL Erik 6:31.4 9 3:04.8 13 12:39.1 12 2:58.9 1 19:03.0 13 3:03.0 9

26 11 RUS - RUSSIA II 19:05.3      +36.5Semifinal Rank: FF 13
11-1 IVANOV Ivan 3:22.4 1 3:22.4 1 9:29.9 11 3:09.4 14 15:58.6 13 3:23.6 13

11-2 CHVANOV Dmitriy 6:20.5 1 2:58.1 11 12:35.0 10 3:05.1 6 19:05.3 13 3:06.7 11

27 32 KAZ - KAZAKHSTAN II 19:08.1      +30.9Semifinal Rank: 14
32-1 CHEREPANOV Sergey 3:29.2 15 3:29.2 15 9:37.4 11 3:03.6 10 15:52.0 11 3:07.0 9

32-2 ODNODVORTSEV Maxim 6:33.8 16 3:04.6 11 12:45.0 15 3:07.6 15 19:08.1 14 3:16.1 15

28 8 SUI - SWITZERLAND II 19:36.9    +1:08.1Semifinal Rank: FF 14
8-1 VON ALLMEN Peter 3:30.6 16 3:30.6 16 9:37.5 15 3:09.7 15 16:15.3 14 3:24.1 14

8-2 TAMBORNINO Eligius 6:27.8 16 2:57.2 4 12:51.2 15 3:13.7 14 19:36.9 14 3:21.6 16

29 20 POL - POLAND 19:09.4      +32.2Semifinal Rank: 15
20-1 KRECZMER Maciej 3:28.9 14 3:28.9 14 9:39.7 14 3:06.3 12 15:53.8 12 3:11.4 11

20-2 KREZELOK Janusz 6:33.4 =14 3:04.5 10 12:42.4 14 3:02.7 4 19:09.4 15 3:15.6 14

30 16 BLR - BELARUS 19:36.9    +1:08.1Semifinal Rank: FF 15
16-1 KUZMENKO Sergej 3:24.5 =9 3:24.5 9 9:33.3 14 3:06.7 5 16:17.0 15 3:26.1 15

16-2 ELISEEV Alexei 6:26.6 15 3:02.1 16 12:50.9 14 3:17.6 16 19:36.9 15 3:19.9 14

31 29 CAN - CANADA II 19:42.9    +1:05.7Semifinal Rank: 16
29-1 KUHN Stefan 3:27.0 7 3:27.0 7 9:43.4 16 3:10.0 16 16:19.5 16 3:19.2 14

29-2 NIGHBOR David 6:33.4 =14 3:06.4 16 13:00.3 16 3:16.9 16 19:42.9 16 3:23.4 16

32 10 AUT - AUSTRIA II 19:49.5    +1:20.7Semifinal Rank: 16
10-1 EBNER Thomas 3:28.8 15 3:28.8 15 9:41.8 16 3:16.1 16 16:29.1 16 3:30.5 16

10-2 STOEGGL Thomas 6:25.7 13 2:56.9 2 12:58.6 16 3:16.8 15 19:49.5 16 3:20.4 15
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Weather Snow Condition
Temperatures Participants

Air Snow Entries/Nation Ranked DNS DNF DSQ LAP

Cloudy Spring conditions 11.0°C 0.0°C 64/17 64/17 0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0

Technical Delegate: Race Secretary:

PONIKVAR Uros (SLO) LINDER Bernhard (GER)

LEGEND
DNF Did Not Finish DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified FF Foto Finish Decision LL Lucky Looser

NRK Not Ranked Q Qualified
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